

Court No. - 2

Case :- FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER DEFECTIVE No.
- 443 of 2025

Appellant :- Devendra Kumar

Respondent :- Uttar Pradesh State Road Transport
Corporation And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Bibhuti Narayan Singh

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari,J.

Ref:- Civil Misc. Delay Condonation No. 1 of 2025

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable within five weeks.
2. Steps be taken within a week.
3. List this case on 08.05.2025.

Order Date :- 10.4.2025

Amit