



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER DEFECTIVE No. - 443 of 2025

Devendra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Uttar Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation
And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Bibhuti Narayan Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

(Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application)

Mr. Sajeev Kumar Yadav (A/S 0335/2012) is directed to accept notice on behalf of UPSRTC.

He shall file counter affidavit within three weeks.

List again on 15.4.2026.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

March 24, 2026

Rahul Dwivedi/-