



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER DEFECTIVE No. - 443 of 2025

Devendra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Uttar Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation
And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Bibhuti Narayan Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Sanjeev Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

As prayed, list again on 23.04.2026.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

April 15, 2026
Abhishek Gupta